Goldman Sachs Australia and New Zealand Disclosures

Please refer to the table below for certain disclosures of interests. For additional disclosures relating to Global Investment Research, please refer to the Goldman Sachs Global Investment Research Coverage & Disclosure page.

Ticker	Entity Name	Disclosure
AFI	AUSTRALIAN FOUNDATION INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED	2024 that it has refreshed its on-market buy-back facility for a further year. Goldman Sachs Australia Pty Ltd ("Goldman Sachs") is appointed to act as the Company's broker in relation to the buy-back. Goldman Sachs and/ or its affiliates may receive fees, brokerage and/ or other consideration for acting in this capacity
AMH	AMCIL LIMITED	AMCIL Limited (AMH:ASX) ('Company') announced on 12 February 2024 that it has refreshed its on-market buy-back facility for a further year. Goldman Sachs Australia Pty Ltd ("Goldman Sachs") is appointed to act as the Company's broker in relation to the buy-back. Goldman Sachs and/ or its affiliates may receive fees, brokerage and/ or other consideration for acting in this capacity.
DJW	DJERRIWARRH INVESTMENTS LIMITED	Djerriwarrh Investments Limited (DJW:ASX) ('Company') announced on 12 February 2024 that it has refreshed its on-market buy-back facility for a further year. Goldman Sachs Australia Pty Ltd ("Goldman Sachs") is appointed to act as the Company's broker in relation to the buy-back. Goldman Sachs and/ or its affiliates may receive fees, brokerage and/ or other consideration for acting in this capacity.
CEH	COAST ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED	Coast Entertainment Holdings Limited (CEH:ASX) ("Company") has announced its intention to undertake an on-market buy-back as part of the Company's ongoing capital management strategy. Goldman Sachs Australia Pty Ltd ("Goldman Sachs") has been appointed to act as the Company's broker in relation to the buy-back. Goldman Sachs and/ or its affiliates may receive fees, commissions or other consideration in connection with acting in this capacity.
HMC	HMC CAPITAL LIMITED	Goldman Sachs and/or one of its affiliates is acting as a financial advisor in connection with an announced strategic matter involving the following company or one of its affiliates: HMC Capital Limited
IAG	INSURANCE AUSTRALIA GROUP LIMITED	Goldman Sachs and/or one of its affiliates is acting as a financial advisor in connection with an announced strategic matter involving the following company or one of its affiliates: Insurance Australia Group Limited
INR	IONEER LTD	Goldman Sachs and/or one of its affiliates is acting as a financial advisor in connection with an announced strategic matter involving the following company or one of its affiliates: Ioneer Ltd
LKE	LAKE RESOURCES N.L.	Goldman Sachs and/or one of its affiliates is acting as a financial advisor in connection with an announced strategic matter involving the follwing company or one of its affiliates: Lake Resources N.L.
LRS	LATIN RESOURCES LIMITED	Goldman Sachs and/or one of its affiliates is acting as a financial advisor in connection with an announced strategic matter involving the following company or one of its affiliates: Latin Resources Limited
NAB	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK LIMITED	National Australia Bank Limited (NAB:ASX) ("Company") has announced its intention to undertake an on-market buy-back as part of the Company's ongoing capital management strategy. Goldman Sachs Australia Pty Ltd ("Goldman Sachs") has been appointed to act as the Company's broker in relation to the buy-back. Goldman Sachs and/ or its affiliates may receive fees, commissions or other consideration in connection with acting in this capacity.

NWS	NEWS CORPORATION	Goldman Sachs and/or one of its affiliates is acting as a financial advisor in connection with an announced strategic matter involving the following company or one of its affiliates: News Corporation
РРТ	PERPETUAL LIMITED	Goldman Sachs and/or one of its affiliates is acting as a financial advisor in connection with an announced strategic matter involving the following company or one of its affiliates: Perpetual Limited
PLS	PILBARA MINERALS LIMITED	Goldman Sachs and/or one of its affiliates is acting as a financial advisor in connection with an announced strategic matter involving the following company or one of its affiliates: Pilbara Minerals Limited
PME	PRO MEDICUS LIMITED	Pro Medicus Limited (PME:ASX) (the Company) has announced an on-market buy-back of fully paid ordinary shares in the Company with a proposed start date of 2 April 2024 and a proposed end date of 31 March 2025. Goldman Sachs and/ or its affiliates may receive fees, brokerage and/ or other consideration, the reimbursement of expenses and indemnification, in connection with acting in this capacity.
RAK	RAKON LIMITED	Goldman Sachs and/or one of its affiliates is acting as a financial advisor in connection with an announced strategic matter involving the following company or one of its affiliates: Rakon Limited
RIO	RIO TINTO LIMITED	Goldman Sachs and/or one of its affiliates is acting as a financial advisor in connection with an announced strategic matter involving the following company or one of its affiliates: Rio Tinto Limited
SIG	SIGMA HEALTHCARE LIMITED	Goldman Sachs and/or one of its affiliates is acting as a financial advisor in connection with an announced strategic matter involving the following company or one of its affiliates: Sigma Healthcare Limited
WES	WESFARMERS LIMITED	Goldman Sachs and/or one of its affiliates is acting as a financial advisor in connection with an announced strategic matter involving the following company or one of its affiliates: Wesfarmers Limited
WEB	WEB TRAVEL GROUP LIMITED	Web Travel Group Limited (WEB.ASX) ("Company") has announced its intention to undertake an on-market buy-back as part of the Company's ongoing capital management strategy. Goldman Sachs Australia Pty Ltd ("Goldman Sachs") has been appointed to act as the Company's broker in relation to the buy-back. Goldman Sachs and/ or its affiliates may receive fees, commissions or other consideration in connection with acting in this capacity.
XF1	XREF LIMITED	Goldman Sachs and/or one of its affiliates is acting as a financial advisor in connection with an announced strategic matter involving the following company or one of its affiliates: Xref Limited